# CH \$115.00 0792774

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		02/01/2018	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPPLYONE, INC.
Street Address:	11 CAMPUS BLVD., SUITE 150
City:	NEWTOWN SQUARE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19073
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	VIKING-CRITERION CORPORATION
Street Address:	48-34 VAN DAM ST.
City:	LONG ISLAND
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11101
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0792774	KLIMAX
Registration Number:	2646861	YOUR SINGLE SOURCE FOR INNOVATIVE PACKAG
Registration Number:	2636737	1
Registration Number:	2640597	1

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** nalbino@paulweiss.com,dewilliams@paulweiss.com,aspoto@paulweiss.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole A. Albano

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6064

TRADEMARK REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0597

900437980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13454-181	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole A. Albano	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole A. Albano/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=IP Release (2004) (EXECUTED)#page1.tif		
source=IP Release (2004) (EXECUTED)#page2.tif		
source=IP Release (2004) (EXECUTED)#page3.tif		

source=IP Release (2004) (EXECUTED)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006264 FRAME: 0598** 

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of February 1, 2018, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to SUPPLYONE, INC., a Delaware corporation, and VIKING-CRITERION CORPORATION, a New York corporation, (each a "Grantee", and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2004 made by Grantors in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademarks (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 31, 2005 at Reel/Frame 003021/0214, on January 31, 2005 at Reel/Frame 003021/Frame 0186, on October 7, 2005 at Reel/Frame 003205/0467 and on October 11, 2005 at Reel/Frame 003173/0374; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademarks," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Janeann K. Fehrle

Title: Serior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS SECURITY AGREEMENT (2004)]

# $\underline{Schedule\ A}$

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration Number	Trademark	Registration Date	International Class	Registered Owner
792,774	KLIMAX	July 20, 1965	05: REINFORCED SEALING TAPE WITH A GLUE ADHESIVE FACE	Viking- Criterion Corporation
2,646,861	YOUR SINGLE SOURCE FOR INNOVATIVE PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	November 5, 2002	35: WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORSHIP FEATURING PACKAGING MATERIALS	Supply One, Inc.
2,636,737	1	October 15, 2002	35: WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORSHIP FEATURING PACKAGING MATERIALS	Supply One, Inc.
2,640,597	1	October 22, 2002	16: CORRUGATED CARDBOARD BOXES, SEALING MATERIALS, NAMELY, ADHESIVE TAPES FOR STATIONARY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES TAPE, ADDRESS LABELS	Supply One, Inc.

074658.01197/106579698v.1

### TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registration Number	Trademark	Registration Date	International Class	Registered Owner	
2,646,861	YOUR SINGLE SOURCE FOR INNOVATIVE PACKAGING SOLUTIONS	November 5, 2002	35: WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORSHI P FEATURING PACKAGING MATERIALS	SupplyOne, Inc.	
2,636,737	1	October 15, 2002	35: WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTORSHI P FEATURING PACKAGING MATERIALS	SupplyOne, Inc.	
2,640,597	1	October 22, 2002	16: CORRUGATED CARDBOARD BOXES, SEALING MATERIALS, NAMELY, ADHESIVE TAPES FOR STATIONARY OR HOUSEHOLD PURPOSES TAPE, ADDRESS LABELS	SupplyOne, Inc.	
	TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS				
Trader <u>Application I</u> NOI	<u>Description</u>	U.S. Application No.	Date Applied	<u>Applicant</u>	

074658.01197/106579698v.1

**RECORDED: 02/02/2018**